

Town of Menasha Municipal Offices ♦ 2000 Municipal Drive ♦ Neenah, WI 54956-5663 Phone: (920) 720-7100 ♦ Fax: (920) 720-7116 www.town-menasha.com

Facts About the Town of Menasha's Financial Condition

- The Town of Menasha is in excellent financial condition with solid management.
- Moody's, one of the world's most respected and widely utilized sources for credit ratings, rates the Town's general obligation debt at A1, indicating low credit risk to investors.

In its rating report, Moody's notes:

"Assignment of the A1 rating reflects Menasha's moderate tax base which enjoys the potential for sustained growth and diversification...well managed and strong financial operations supported by ample reserves, somewhat above average wealth levels, and a favorable debt profile."

To view the recent Moody's report, <u>click here</u>

- The town has never defaulted on any of its debt obligations and is not in any danger of doing so on its current obligations.
- Because the Town of Menasha is its own governing entity, its financial condition is separate from that of the City, the County, the State, and all other governing bodies. Each has a different financial outlook.
- For additional information, please contact Myra Piergrossi, Director of Finance and Treasurer at (920) 720-7106 or mpiergrossi@town-menasha.com.